
CoP webinars facilitate the exchange of knowledge and expertise, helping members stay updated with the latest 
trends and advancements in their field. • Professional Development: These webinars provide opportunities for        
continuous professional development, enabling members to enhance their skills and competencies. • Networking: 
Participants can connect with peers, experts, and potential collaborators, expanding their professional network.          
• Supportive Community: Being part of a CoP provides a sense of belonging and support, as members can share                
experiences and solutions to common challenges.  
 
This one-credit per hour Group Learning program has been certified by the College of Family Physicians of Canada and 
the Ontario Chapter for up to 1 Mainpro+ credit. 
 

Thursday January 16, 2025 THE CONFLICTED SURROGATE 

 
Rhonda Collins, MD, CCFP (COE), 

FCFP, EMBA 
Sandy Shamon, MD, CCFP, PC 

 

 

Thursday February 20, 2025 

 

PARATONIA IN LTC Galit Kleiner 

Thursday March 20, 2025 MANAGEMENT OF DIABETES IN LTC 
Lisa McCarthy 

RPh, PharmD, MSc 

Thursday April 17, 2025 STUMP THE EXPERT 

 
Sid Feldman, MD, CCFP, FCFP, CMD 

Fred Mather, MD, CCFP, FCFP 
Andrea Moser, MD, MSc, CCFP, 

(COE), FCFP, CMD 
 

 

Thursday May 15, 2025 

 

MANAGEMENT OF SEIZURES IN LONG-

TERM CARE 
Eduard Bercovici  

Thursday June 19, 2025 
EFFECTIVE COMMUNICATION DURING 

GOALS OF CARE DISCUSSIONS 
Warren Lewin 

SCHEDULE OF TOPICS  

JANUARY—DECEMBER 2025 

Time: 4:00 pm—5:00 pm EST 



 

Thursday July 17, 2025 CLINICIAN WELLNESS 
Angie Hong 

MD CCFP FCFP dip.ABOM 

Thursday August 21, 2025 MAiD IN LONG TERM CARE 
Rhonda Collins 

MD, CCFP (COE), FCFP, EMBA 

 

Thursday September 18, 2025 

 

THE ONTARIO PATIENT  
OMBUDSMAN: WHAT LTC 

DOCS NEED TO KNOW 
Patient Ombudsman 

October 2025 NO WEBINAR  NO WEBINAR 

 

Thursday, November 20, 2025 

 

MANAGEMENT OSTEOPOROSIS 

AND FRACTURE PREVENTION IN 

LTC 

Alexandra Papaoiannou 

Thursday December 18, 2025 TBA TBA 


